below, with all other variables remaining constant, the result after tax and equity would have been
affected as follows:

Judgements of reasonably possible
movements

2021 2020 2021 2020

$ $ $ $

Managed investments

+10 bps (2020: +10 bps) 212,913 205,205 212,913 205,205

-10 bps (2020: +10 bps) -212,913 -205,205 -212,913 -205,205

The sensitivity analysis has been conducted using assumptions from published economic data.

Other market price risk

The entity is exposed to equity securities price risk. This arises from investments held by the company
and classified on the statement of financial position as financial assets at fair value through other
comprehensive income which consists of investments in fixed interest and managed investments. It
is managed by setting and monitoring objectives and constraints on investments, diversification plans
and limits on investments in each country, sector, and market.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the equity price risk exposures in existence at balance
date. Had the market prices moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held
constant, the result after tax and equity would have been affected as follows:

ANNUAL REPORT 2020/21   |   55

Judgements of reasonably possible
movements

2021 2020 2021 2020

$ $ $ $

Managed investments

+10 bps (2020: +10 bps) 212,913 205,205 212,913 205,205

-10 bps (2020: +10 bps) -212,913 -205,205 -212,913 -205,205

(ii) Credit risk

The maximum exposure to credit risk, excluding the value of any collateral or other security, at
balance date to recognised financial assets is the carrying amount of those assets, net of any loss
allowance, as disclosed in the financial statements. Due to the nature of the industry and value of
individual policies, the Consolidated Group does not request any collateral nor is it the policy to
secure its premiums in arrears and trade and other receivables. The Consolidated Group regularly
monitors its premiums in arrears, with the result that exposure to bad debts is not significant. The